Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. 
You asked:

I would like you to provide stats on the average wait times for an Adult Social Work needs assessment over the last 3 years. If possible please break it down by month. If the above breaches the maximum aloud to spend (Section 12 of the FOIA) on a request please prioritise the last year.

We do record data relating to contact, assessment and service packages of service users.  However, this is not available to us in a format that is reportable for the benefit of this response. 

To do this accurately, we would have to conduct a manual audit of each ‘contact to assessment’ and ‘assessment to package start’ case. This would involve in excess of 1000 cases for each stage and significantly exceed the cost limit as defined by the Freedom of Information Act

Section 12 of the Act allows a public authority to refuse a request for information where the cost of dealing with it would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450 (equivalent to 18 hours of work).

This is therefore a refusal notice under the provisions of Section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

